
Anticipated Distribution of Funds

County Population - 
2021

Maryland 
Percentage

Total 
Applicants

Disadvantaged 
Applicants Portion of Total

Allegany 69,366 1.10% 13 2 $114,363 
Anne Arundel 586,656 9.70% 106 16 $967,211 
Baltimore 826,392 13.60% 150 23 $1,362,461 
Baltimore City 575,584 9.50% 104 16 $948,957 
Calvert 93,445 1.50% 17 3 $154,061 
Caroline 33,606 0.60% 6 1 $55,406 
Carroll 168,807 2.80% 31 5 $278,310 
Cecil 103,277 1.70% 19 3 $170,271 
Charles 166,819 2.80% 30 5 $275,032 
Dorchester 31,867 0.50% 6 1 $52,539 
Frederick 268,755 4.40% 49 7 $443,092 
Garrett 28,776 0.50% 5 1 $47,443 
Harford 258,559 4.30% 47 7 $426,282 
Howard 331,828 5.50% 60 9 $547,080 
Kent 19,398 0.30% 4 1 $31,981 
Montgomery 1,055,110 17.40% 191 29 $1,739,545 
Prince George's 908,743 15.00% 165 25 $1,498,231 
Queen Anne's 50,847 0.80% 9 1 $83,831 
Somerset 25,636 0.40% 5 1 $42,266 
St. Mary's 115,090 1.90% 21 3 $189,747 
Talbot 37,395 0.60% 7 1 $61,653 
Washington 151,835 2.50% 28 4 $250,328 
Wicomico 104,739 1.70% 19 3 $172,682 
Worcester 52,908 0.90% 10 2 $87,229 

Statewide 6,065,438 - 1,100 169 $10,000,000 

Non-Sales and Use Tax Grants, Maryland Economic Development Assistance Authority 
and Fund, Department of Commerce



County Applications 
Reviewed

Applications 
Approved

Approved 
Amount

County Portion by 
Population Status

Allegany 8 2 $17,000 $114,363 Undersubscribed
Anne Arundel 124 72 $644,300 $967,211 Undersubscribed
Baltimore City 126 66 $583,800 $948,957 Undersubscribed
Baltimore 119 70 $620,551 $1,362,461 Undersubscribed
Calvert 14 6 $52,913 $154,061 Undersubscribed
Caroline 6 3 $24,000 $55,406 Undersubscribed
Carroll 36 21 $171,364 $278,310 Undersubscribed
Cecil 6 3 $27,000 $170,271 Undersubscribed
Charles 24 16 $143,000 $275,032 Undersubscribed
Dorchester 4 2 $18,000 $52,539 Undersubscribed
Frederick 51 38 $336,950 $443,092 Undersubscribed
Garrett 4 3 $27,000 $47,443 Undersubscribed
Harford 41 26 $225,500 $426,282 Undersubscribed
Howard 80 62 $553,395 $547,080 Oversubscribed
Kent 5 2 $18,000 $31,981 Undersubscribed
Montgomery 367 238 $2,107,359 $1,739,545 Oversubscribed
Prince George's 186 112 $992,700 $1,498,231 Undersubscribed
Queen Anne's 21 9 $79,500 $83,831 Undersubscribed
Somerset 1 1 $9,000 $42,266 Undersubscribed
St. Mary's 13 11 $99,000 $189,747 Undersubscribed
Talbot 9 6 $51,000 $61,653 Undersubscribed
Washington 58 34 $303,400 $250,328 Oversubscribed
Wicomico 59 33 $283,508 $172,682 Oversubscribed
Worcester 11 9 $79,500 $87,229 Undersubscribed

Statewide 1,373 845 $7,467,740 $10,000,000 Undersubscribed

Source: Department of Commerce, May 5 Status Report

Status as of April 28, 2021:
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